reported had the Merger occurred at the beginning of the periods presented, nor
is it necessarily indicative of future financial position or results of
operations. These unaudited pro forma combined condensed financial statements
are based upon the respective historical consolidated financial statements of
KLA and Tencor and should be read in conjunction with the respective historical
consolidated financial statements and notes thereto of KLA and Tencor included
in the Joint Proxy Statement/Prospectus and do not incorporate any benefits from
cost savings or synergies of operations of the combined company.

   10

   UNAUDITED PRO FORMA COMBINED CONDENSED BALANCE SHEET
   MARCH 31, 1997
   (IN THOUSANDS)

   ASSETS

<TABLE>
<CAPTION>
   PROFORMA
   KLA   TENCOR   ADJUSTMENTS   COMBINED
   --------   --------   -----------   ----------
<S>   <C>   <C>   <C>   <C>
Current assets:
  Cash and cash equivalents..... $149,573   $168,796   $   --   $  318,369
  Short-term investments.....   11,003   62,488   --   73,491
  Accounts receivable, net.....  122,027   97,976   --   220,003
  Inventories.....  118,289   47,427   --   165,716
  Deferred income taxes.....   27,909   19,056   --   46,965
  Other current assets.....   14,756   7,149   --   21,905
   --------   --------   ---------   ----------
   Total current assets.....  443,557   402,892   --   846,449
Land, property and equipment, net.....   73,428   44,071   --   117,499
Marketable securities.....  257,795   27,798   --   285,593
Other assets.....   13,512   13,254   --   26,766
   --------   --------   ---------   ----------
   Total assets..... $788,292   $488,015   $   --   $1,276,307
   ========   ========   =========   ==========

   LIABILITIES AND SHAREHOLDERS' EQUITY
Current liabilities:
  Notes payable..... $  2,115   $ 27,039   $   --   $   29,154
  Accounts payable.....   19,732   10,294   --   30,026
  Income taxes payable.....   34,762   25,463   --   60,225
  Other current liabilities.....  113,725   48,967   --   162,692
   --------   --------   ---------   ----------
   Total current liabilities.....  170,334   111,763   --   282,097
   --------   --------   ---------   ----------
Deferred income taxes.....   6,316   --   --   6,316
Long-term obligations.....   --   1,106   --   1,106
   --------   --------   ---------   ----------
Shareholders' equity:
  Common stock and additional paid-in
   capital.....  285,377   155,558   --   440,935
  Retained earnings.....  328,789   213,315   --   542,104
  Treasury stock.....   (581)   --   --   (581)
  Net unrealized gain (loss) on investments...   (1,181)   9,043   --   7,862
  Cumulative translation adjustment.....   (762)   (2,770)   --   (3,532)
   --------   --------   ---------   ----------
   Total shareholders' equity.....  611,642   375,146   --   986,788
   --------   --------   ---------   ----------
   Total liabilities and shareholders'
   equity..... $788,292   $488,015   $   --   $1,276,307
   ========   ========   =========   ==========
</TABLE>

   11

   UNAUDITED PRO FORMA COMBINED CONDENSED BALANCE SHEET
   June 30, 1996
   (In thousands)

   ASSETS

<TABLE>
<CAPTION>
   PRO FORMA   PRO FORMA
   KLA   TENCOR   ADJUSTMENTS   COMBINED
   --------   --------   -----------   ----------
<S>   <C>   <C>   <C>   <C>
Current assets:
  Cash and cash equivalents.....  $109,404   $ 92,300   $   --   $  201,704
  Short-term investments.....   14,279   94,012   --   108,291
  Accounts receivable.....   203,470   106,607   --   310,077
  Inventories.....   132,377   65,426   --   197,803

  Deferred income taxes.....   27,246   8,869   --   36,115
  Other current assets.....   6,783   4,055   --   10,838
   --------   --------   ---------   ----------
   Total current assets.....   493,559   371,269   --   864,828
  Land, property and equipment, net.....   71,825   33,012   --   104,837
  Marketable securities.....   137,728   24,056   --   161,784
  Other assets.....   9,660   11,438   --   21,098
   --------   --------   ---------   ----------
   $712,772   $439,775   $   --   $1,152,547
   ========   ========   =========   ==========

   LIABILITIES AND STOCKHOLDERS' EQUITY
Current liabilities:
  Notes payable.....  $  3,111   $ 32,714   $   --   $   35,825
  Accounts payable.....   27,330   17,488   --   44,818
  Income taxes payable.....   34,595   5,321   --   39,916
  Other current liabilities.....   104,167   48,214   --   152,381
   --------   --------   ---------   ----------
   Total current liabilities.....   169,203   103,737   --   272,940
   --------   --------   ---------   ----------
Deferred income taxes.....   6,320   --   --   6,320
Long-term obligations.....   --   2,288   --   2,288
   --------   --------   ---------   ----------
Stockholders' equity:
  Common stock and additional paid-in
   capital.....   227,943   149,068   --   427,011
  Retained earnings.....   259,777   177,533   --   437,310
  Treasury stock.....   (581)   --   --   (581)
  Net unrealized gain (loss) on
   investments.....   (131)   9,334   --   9,203
  Cumulative translation adjustments.....   241   (2,185)   --   (1,944)
   --------   --------   ---------   ----------
   Total stockholders' equity.....   537,249   333,750   --   870,999
   --------   --------   ---------   ----------
   $712,772   $439,775   $   --   $1,152,547
   ========   ========   =========   ==========
</TABLE>

   12

   UNAUDITED PRO FORMA COMBINED CONDENSED STATEMENTS OF OPERATIONS
   (IN THOUSANDS, EXCEPT PER SHARE DATA)

<TABLE>
<CAPTION>
   NINE MONTHS ENDED
   MARCH 31,
   ---------------------
   1997   1996